(at 120Hz)
   SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range -40 ~ +105℃
Working Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 63Vdc
Capacitance Range 0.1 ~ 220 μF
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%  (at 25℃ and 120Hz)
Dissipation Factor

Others Conforms to JIS-C-5101-4 (1998), characteristic W
  DIMENSIONS (mm)
  PART NUMBER SYSTEM( Example : 6.3V 100µF )
ФD 4 5 6.3 8×7
ФD ФD + 0.5 Max
Фd 0.45
F 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.5
a L + 1.0 Max
SF  Series
 Load life: 105  2,000 hours, 7mm℃  height
  Design for space-saving and high density insertion
  Applications: VTR, car radio, car stereos, charger, et
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Special Request
Size code (6307 : 6.3×7)
Lead length code
Lead forming Type code
Capacitance tolerance code(M:±20%)
Capacitance code (100μF)
Voltage code (6.3V)
Series code (SF)
S F 0 0 1 1 J M N N 6 3 0 7
Rated voltage (V) 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63
Z(-40℃)/Z(+20℃) 10 6 5 4 4 3 3
55
           Vdc
uF
35 50 63
ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC
0.1   4×7 1.5 4×7 1.5
0.15   4×7 1.8 4×7 1.8
0.22   4×7 2.5 4×7 2.5
0.33   4×7 3.5 4×7 3.5
0.47   4×7 5 4×7 6
0.68   4×7 7 4×7 7
1   4×7 10 4×7 12
1.5   4×7 13 4×7 14
2.2   4×7 20 4×7 20
3.3   4×7 26 5×7 28
4.7 4×7 22
4×7 27 5×7 29
5×7 29 6.3×7 33
6.8
4×7 24 5×7 32
6.3×7 35
5×7 28 6.3×7 33
10 5×7 35 6.3×7 38 6.3×7 40
15
5×7 38
6.3×7 52 8×7 55
6.3×7 45
22 6.3×7 60 8×7 63 8×7 65
33
6.3×7 50
8×7 78
8×7 68
47 8×7 80
68 8×7 85
SF  Series
   Case size & Permissible rated ripple current: (mA rms) at 105℃ / 120Hz
           Vdc
uF
6.3 10 16 25
ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC
4.7       4×7 17
6.8     4×7 16 4×7 19
10     4×7 28
4×7 28
5×7 33
15   4×7 26 4×7 30 5×7 35
22 4×7 28 4×7 32
4×7 35 5×7 43
5×7 42 6.3×7 45